for Aggravated Vehicular Homicide and transported to the Mercer 

County Jail. 

The Ohio State University Medical Center Clinical Laboratories 

completed [its] analysis of the blood sample and conclude[d] that Mr. 

Schwieterman had a concentration of one hundred thirty-four 

thousands (0.134) of one percent by weight per unit volume of alcohol 

in Schwieterman’s whole blood. 

The Ohio State University Medical Center Clinical Laboratories 

completed [its] analysis of the urine sample collected from Mr. 

Schwieterman after the crash.